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PART NUMBERS

BLASTMASTER® 308 SERIES LED HOSE MOUNTED LIGHT
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1030840 25 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030841 50 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030842 100 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030843 150 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030844 200 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030845 250 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030846 300 Ft. X X Aluminum

*1030830 10 Ft. *X Aluminum
1030836 50 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030833 100 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030834 150 Ft. X X Aluminum
1030835 200 Ft. X X Aluminum

* 1030830 - Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 10 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-Duty Electrical Cord    
   12-Volt DC - Does NOT include Battery Clamps.
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PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS

Item # Part # Description
Fig. 1
— 1030840 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 25 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030841 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 50 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030842 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 100 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030843 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 150 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030844 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 200 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030845 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 250 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
— 1030846 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 300 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord and 120-Volt AC Power Pack — Complete
1 1030026 120-Volt AC Plug - Male - 3 Prong
2 1091141 Hazard Identification Decal
3 10105221 Nema 4X Enclosure
4 1030822 3/4" NPT Aluminum Cord Grip
5  1030816 308 LED Light Body
6 1030823 Wire Splice (Six Required)
7 1030818 308 LED Light Module
8 1030815 308 LED Light Head
9 1030819 Lens O-Ring
10 1030820 308 LED Light Inner Lens
11 1030821 1-1/4" Internal Retaining Ring
12 1030812 Lens O-Ring
13 1030017 Blastmaster® 300, 301, and 308 Lenses (Package of 12)
14 1030808 308 LED Light Collar
15 1030019 Light Stanchion (Includes Item #16 )
16 10106970 Hose Clamp - Screw Type (Two Required)
17 1015540 16/2 Xtreme-Duty Power Cord (Per Foot)
18 1030710 3/8" Strain Relief (Two Required)

19 10105396 12VDC-1A Power Supply 
20 10105910 3/8" Electrical Steel Lock Nut (Two Required)
21 10107244 8-32 x 1/4" Pan Head Screw
22 10104046 Ring Terminal
23 10105492 120-Volt AC Plug - Male - 3 Prong 8' Power Cord (Includes Item #1)
— 1091017 Hazard Identification Tag
— 106M180 Part Numbers and Schematics Guide – Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted 

Light
— 1090180 Operator’s Manual – Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light

Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 120-Volt AC Power Pack
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Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 120-Volt AC Power PackFigure 1:
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Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light – 12-Volt DC

Item # Part # Description
Fig. 2
— 1030836 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 50 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord – 12-Volt DC — Complete
— 1030833 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 100 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord – 12-Volt DC — Complete
— 1030834 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 150 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord – 12-Volt DC — Complete
— 1030835 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 200 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord – 12-Volt DC — Complete
1 1030718 Battery Clamps - Pair
2 1015540 16/2 Xtreme-Duty Power Cord (Per Foot)
3 1030822 3/4" NPT Aluminum Cord Grip
4 1030823 Wire Splice (Four Required)
5 10108843 1 AMP 9-36V DC LED Driver
6 1030818 308 LED Light Module
7 1030815 308 LED Light Head
8 1030819 Lens O-Ring
9 1030820 308 LED Light Inner Lens
10 1030821 1-1/4" Internal Retaining Ring
11 1030812 Lens O-Ring
12 1030017 Blastmaster® 300, 301, and 308 Lenses (Package of 12)
13 1030808 308 LED Light Collar
14 1030816 308 LED Light Body
15 1030019 Light Stanchion (Includes Item #16 )
16 10106970 Hose Clamp - Screw Type (Two Required)
— 1091017 Hazard Identification Tag
— 106M180 Part Numbers and Schematics Guide – Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light
— 1090180 Operator’s Manual – Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light 

PART NUMBERS AND SCHEMATICS



Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light 8

2

3

4

Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light – 12-Volt DCFigure 2:
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Item # Part # Description
Fig. 3
— 1030830 Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light with 10 Feet of 16/2 Xtreme-

Duty Electrical Cord – 12-Volt DC
(Does not include Battery Clamps, Stanchion, Hose Clamps) 

1 1015540 16/2 Xtreme-Duty Power Cord (Per Foot)
2 1030822 3/4" NPT Aluminum Cord Grip
3 1030823 Wire Splice (Four Required)
4 10108843 1 AMP 9-36V DC LED Driver
5 1030818 308 LED Light Module
6 1030815 308 LED Light Head
7 1030819 Lens O-Ring
8 1030820 308 LED Light Inner Lens
9 1030821 1-1/4" Internal Retaining Ring
10 1030812 Lens O-Ring
11 1030017 Blastmaster® 300, 301, and 308 Lenses (Package of 12)
12 1030808 308 LED Light Collar
13 1030816 308 LED Light Body
— 1091017 Hazard Identification Tag
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Blastmaster® 308 Series LED Hose Mounted Light – 12-Volt DCFigure 3:
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 ELECTRICAL CORD WITH PLUGS
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10106185 16 2 SJ 1070685 & 10103194 50 Ft.
10106186 16 2 SJ 1070685 & 10103194 100 Ft.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
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